Control Type
Operating Voltage
Relays / SSR
Dimensions (mm)
Panel Cut-Out (mm)
Analog Output
Analog Input
Communication (RS-485)

* When E-94 Series devices are ordered with communication, the E-IB-11 USB-RS485 converter can be
used for PC connection. There are various control and monitoring software provided by Elimko.
5. TYPE CODING
** Controllers with RS-485 do not have a Valve Feedback input.
Operating voltage
suitable for the device
type shall be applied.
R
L
1
 /
S
S
R
1
R
L
2
 /
S
S
R
2
R
L
3
R
L
4
A
O
1
A
O
2
Relay and SSR Drive Outputs
Analog Inputs
Analog Output
Analog Output
RS-485
Operating
Voltage
T
R
X
-
T
R
X
+
Valve Pot. Feedback (Note 2)
1-5 kOhm
1st and 2nd control outputs can be selected as either Relay (RL1, RL2) or
SSR (SSR1, SSR2).
Analog outputs (AO1, AO2) mA or 0-10 V DC can be selected.
If the AO2 option is selected, RL3 and RL4 cannot be given.
Controllers with RS-485 do not have a Valve Feedback input.
Valve mA Feedback (Note 2)
0-20 / 4-20 mA
000 .0
000 .0
94 .0
25 .3
000 .0
000 .0
94 .0
25 .3
9. APPLICATION EXAMPLES
1) Input: Relay / Alarm1: Relay2 / Alarm2:Pt-100 50 °C Low, 55 °C High
AO1: 4-20 mA PID Control Output
2) Input: Relay1: Relay2 / Alarm2:TC Type J, On-Off Control Output, 350 °C High
3) Input: TC Type K, Profile Control Ramp up to 400°C in 10 minutes and wait for 60 minutes),(